Premier's Discretionary Fund
Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2011 — 31 December 2011

(GST exclusive)

Recipient

Aboriginal Elders Council Of Tasmania

Australian Croatian Club

Bhutanese Community Of Southem
Tasmania

Bhutanese Community Of Southem
Tasmania

Bothwell International Highland Spin-in &
Fibre Festival

Crime Stoppers Tasmania

Ethiopian Association of Tasmania
Geeveston Community Centre
Goodwood Primary School

Hobart Mens Barbershop Harmony Club
Kettering Volunteer Coast Guard
Kingborough Netball Association
Maranoa Heights Community Centre

Mr Barry Atkins

Ms Miranda Carver

Pennicott Foundation

Queenstown Mens Shed

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre
Rokeby Child Care Centre

Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc
Scottsdale Volunteer Ambulance Unit

Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra Pty Ltd

Triabunna Roosters Cricket Club
Woarrane Primary School
West Tamar Chamber Of Commerce

TOTAL

Amount

$
2670

3 000
| 500

500
2 500
200
300
500
| 380
500
5500
500
800
500

250

500
2 000
900
5 000
500
500

5000

2 000
250
500

37750

Purpose

towards the Aboriginal Elders Council of Tasmania
community garden

towards repairs to roof club rooms

towards community activities

towards the Dashain festival in October 201 |
towards preparation for the 35" Anniversary event

towards cost of the 201 | gala dinner and
fundraiser

towards the 201 | Enkutatash festival

towards the re-inventing Geeveston project
towards a mobile oven for the school's breakfast
club

towards the Acappellago Quartet participating in
international contest in USA in January 2012
towards replacement engines for the "Bendigo I"
vessel

towards the 201 | State Junior Carnival

towards new TV/DVD Player for training programs
towards producing a country music CD for the
community

towards participating in 201 | national conference
of National Council of Single Mothers and Their
Children

towards fundraising for Rotary's End Polio Now
campaign

towards the purchase of tools and equipment
towards a community vegetable garden

towards equipment and furmnishing

towards the centre's seniors program

towards the Scottsdale Volunteer Ambulance unit
for equipment defibrillator

towards an initiative to encourage young
Tasmanians participation in classical/orchestral
music

towards costs of installing new cricket pitch at
Triabunna recreation ground

towards an additional flagpole to fly the Aboriginal
Flag

towards establishing a Tamar Valley Regional
website



Government Appeals and Donations Fund

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2011 — 31 December 2011

(GST exclusive)

Recipient

Carols for Claremont Committee

Circular Head Agricultural Society Inc
Colony 47

Festia ltalia Committee

Jordan River Service Inc

Kalang Riding For The Disabled
MyState Student Film Festival

Rotary Club Of Hobart

Rotary Tasmania

Royal Hobart Regatta Association Inc
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's
Association

Tasmanian Pacing Club

Tasmanian Pensioners Association —
Glenorchy Branch

TOTAL

Amount

$
| 000

275
2 500
5000
| 000
2 000
2 000
| 500

4 000

12 000
| 600

1363.64
6 000

40 238.64

Purpose

towards the 201 | Claremont family festival and
Community Carols

towards the 201 | Circular Head Show

towards the 201 | Community Christmas Lunch
towards Festa ltalia 2012

towards Christmas hampers For the Community
towards cost to feed and care for horses

towards the Premier's Award 201 |

towards The 201 | Magic Show For Disadvantaged
Tasmanian Children

towards the Tasmanian Team for the Rotary
Tasmania Exchange Program

towards the 2012 Royal Hobart Regatta

towards the 2012 Jim Bacon Memorial Jigger Board
Chop

towards running Premiers Breeders Plate

towards administration costs



