Premier's Discretionary Fund Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2011 – 31 December 2011 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Aboriginal Elders Council Of Tasmania	2 670	towards the Aboriginal Elders Council of Tasmania community garden
Australian Croatian Club Bhutanese Community Of Southern Tasmania	3 000 I 500	towards repairs to roof club rooms towards community activities
Bhutanese Community Of Southern Tasmania	500	towards the Dashain festival in October 2011
Bothwell International Highland Spin-in & Fibre Festival	2 500	towards preparation for the 35 th Anniversary event
Crime Stoppers Tasmania	200	towards cost of the 2011 gala dinner and fundraiser
Ethiopian Association of Tasmania	300	towards the 2011 Enkutatash festival
Geeveston Community Centre	500	towards the re-inventing Geeveston project
Goodwood Primary School	380	towards a mobile oven for the school's breakfast club
Hobart Mens Barbershop Harmony Club	500	towards the Acappellago Quartet participating in international contest in USA in January 2012
Kettering Volunteer Coast Guard	5 500	towards replacement engines for the "Bendigo I" vessel
Kingborough Netball Association	500	towards the 2011 State Junior Carnival
Maranoa Heights Community Centre	800	towards new TV/DVD Player for training programs
Mr Barry Atkins	500	towards producing a country music CD for the community
Ms Miranda Carver	250	towards participating in 2011 national conference of National Council of Single Mothers and Their Children
Pennicott Foundation	500	towards fundraising for Rotary's End Polio Now campaign
Queenstown Mens Shed	2 000	towards the purchase of tools and equipment
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	900	towards a community vegetable garden
Rokeby Child Care Centre	5 000	towards equipment and furnishing
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc	500	towards the centre's seniors program
Scottsdale Volunteer Ambulance Unit	500	towards the Scottsdale Volunteer Ambulance unit for equipment defibrillator
Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra Pty Ltd	5 000	towards an initiative to encourage young Tasmanians participation in classical/orchestral music
Triabunna Roosters Cricket Club	2 000	towards costs of installing new cricket pitch at Triabunna recreation ground
Warrane Primary School	250	towards an additional flagpole to fly the Aboriginal Flag
West Tamar Chamber Of Commerce	500	towards establishing a Tamar Valley Regional website
TOTAL	37 750	

Government Appeals and Donations Fund Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2011 – 31 December 2011 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Carols for Claremont Committee	1 000	towards the 2011 Claremont family festival and Community Carols
Circular Head Agricultural Society Inc	275	towards the 2011 Circular Head Show
Colony 47	2 500	towards the 2011 Community Christmas Lunch
Festia İtalia Committee	5 000	towards Festa Italia 2012
Jordan River Service Inc	1 000	towards Christmas hampers For the Community
Kalang Riding For The Disabled	2 000	towards cost to feed and care for horses
MyState Student Film Festival	2 000	towards the Premier's Award 2011
Rotary Club Of Hobart	1 500	towards The 2011 Magic Show For Disadvantaged
		Tasmanian Children
Rotary Tasmania	4 000	towards the Tasmanian Team for the Rotary
		Tasmania Exchange Program
Royal Hobart Regatta Association Inc	12 000	towards the 2012 Royal Hobart Regatta
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's	1 600	towards the 2012 Jim Bacon Memorial Jigger Board
Association		Chop
Tasmanian Pacing Club	1363.64	towards running Premiers Breeders Plate
Tasmanian Pensioners Association –	6 000	towards administration costs
Glenorchy Branch		
TOTAL	40 238.64	